A.P.N. No.:	1320-29-119-01	10
R.P.T.T.	\$1,860.30	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
File No.:	1780487 SA	· -
Recording F	Requested By:	
	Stewart Title C	ompany
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below
	itements To: When Recorded	
1		
1	When Recorded Kanter-Purcell	

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

 RPTT:\$1860.30 Rec:\$40.00
 2022-988967

 \$1,900.30 Pgs=2
 08/29/2022 11:35 AM

 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Steven Charles Braddy, Successor Trustee under the Braddy Family Trust u/d/t October 23, 2000 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Janet Louise Kanter-Purcell, a widow, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Unit 374, as shown on the Final Map No. 1008-9 for WINHAVEN, UNIT NO. 9, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 8, 1999, in Book 799, of Official Records, at Page 1253, as Document No. 472099.

PARCEL 2:

A non-exclusive easement for use, enjoyment ingress and egress over the common area, as set forth in Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded September 28, 1990, in Book 990, Page 4348, as Document No. 235644, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Steven Charles Braddy, Successor Trustee under the Braddy Family Trust u/d/t October 23, 2000

By: Successor Trustee By: 9/22/22 Date: 9/22/22 Steven Charles Braddy Successor Trustee	
State of Newada)	\ \
County of) Ductos	/
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 22 day of Hug- By: Steven Charles Braddy as Successor Trustee of Steven Charles Braddy, Successor the Braddy Family Trust u/d/t October 23, 2000	, 2022 Trustee under
Notary Public Notary Public	HAGGARD State of Nevada
My Commission Expires: 31218025 No: 21-3540-05 - E	ded in Douglas County xpires March 12, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parce						Λ
a) <u>1320-29-11</u>	9-010				/	
b)					\	\
c) d)					1	. \
2. Type of Property						\ \
a.□ Vacant Lar	d b.⊠S	ingle Fam. Res.	FOR RI	CORDERS	OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twn	hse d. □ 2	-4 Plex	Book		Page	e: \ \
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. □ C	omm'l/Ind'i	Date of	Recording:	_	
g.⊟ Agricultural	h.□ M	lobile Home	Notes:	_		
☐ Other						7
3. a. Total Value/Sa			\$ 477,000	0.00		
		nly (value of property	· -	***)	
c. Transfer Tax \			\$ 477,000			
d. Real Property	Transfer Tax D	ie /	\$ <u>1,860.3</u>	0	<u> </u>	
4. If Exemption C	laimad:			1		
		r NRS 375.090, Sec	tion)		
	ason for Exempt				/	
						77.72
5. Partial Interest:	Percentage be	ing transferred: 100	%			
		nowledges, under pe				
		tion provided is corr				
		tation if called upon				
		disallowance of any penalty of 10% of the				
		ller shall be jointly a				
10 THRO 07 0.000, 117	, bayer and oc	ner onan be jointly a	na ocycrany	nable for any	duditiona	amount oweu.
Signature Matt	75 Unasper	<i></i>	Capacity	Graf	tor Far	row
-igilland (Market	1000		- //2		<u></u>	4 0
Signature_	\ \		Capacity	Gran	ntee	
Oignaturo	+ +		_ Gapasity			
	/ /		/ /			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		BUYER (GRANTEE) I		<u> FION</u>	
(REQUIRED)			D.:	(REQUIRE		- D
Print Name: Steven Charles Braddy, Successor Trustee under the Braddy Family Trust			45	ne: Janet Lo		r-Purcell
	October 23, 200			P.O Box 58 inden	ე <u>ა</u>	
Address: 1062 Aspen Grove Circle				NV	Zip;	89423
City: Minden	-		otate.	14.0	Zip.	03720
State: NV	Zip: 8	9423				
		\				
		IG RECORDING (re				
Print Name: Ste	Escrow #	1780487	<u>SA</u>	<u>.</u>		
	lwy 395, Suite 1	09				
City: Gardnerville			State:	NV	Zip:	89410